said application for service is accepted. If the property is contiguous to the city limits or is
otherwise eligible for annexation, the city shall annex the property within three (3) months
of the provision of service.

(c) Service charges, if any, for outside-city users shall be one hundred twenty-five (125)
percent of the applicable charges and fees for inside-city users.

(Ord. No. 96-06, § 1, 5-21-96; Ord. No. 2008-43, § 1, 12-2-08; Ord. No. 2008-42, § 1,
1-6-09; Ord. No. 2022-40, § 3, 9-7-22)

§ 21-4. Construction of utility lines and other additions to the system.

[...]

deemed to be available if any sewer line exists within five hundred (500) feet of the
subject property which is accessible via easements or rights-of-way.

(3) Areas zoned or used for industrial or manufacturing purposes or the equivalent for
an existing parcel. Service is available if a sewer line exists within one mile (five
thousand two hundred eighty (5,280) feet) of the development which is accessible via
easements or rights-of-way. Where a building exists on a septic system prior to June 1,
1996, service is deemed to be available if the connection can be made without
unreasonable cost to the property owner.

[...]

discharged to the sewer system shall not be violated without approval of the director of
utilities and are as follows:

( 1 ) Wastewater having a temperature higher than one hundred fifty (150) degrees
Fahrenheit (six hundred fifty (650 Celsius) or which will cause the temperature at the
influent to a treatment plant to exceed one hundred four (104) degrees Fahrenheit (four
hundred (400) Celsius).

(2) Wastewater containing more than twenty-five (25) milligrams per liter of petroleum
oil, nonbiodegradable cutting oils, or products of mineral oil origin.

(3) Wastewater containing more than one hundred (100) milligrams per liter of oils, fat

[...]

interceptors shall be based on chapter 10 of the Florida Building Code, as amended.
Sizing of grease interceptors shall be based on the equations as set forth below. The
minimum volume of any grease interceptor shall be seven hundred and fifty (750)
gallons and the maximum volume of a single grease interceptor is greater than one
thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) gallons, installation of grease receptors in series
is required.

Restaurants: (S) × (GS) × (HR/12) × (LP) = effective capacity of grease interceptor in
gallons, where:

S = number of seats in the dining area.

GS = gallons of wastewater per seat (use twenty-five (25) gallons for ordinary

[...]

complete and accurate information for control mechanism requirements; 
4. Has been assigned or delegated the authority to sign documents in accordance
with corporate procedures. 

a. Categorical users; and 
b. Any other industrial user that discharges and average of twenty-five thousand (25,000)

gallons per day or more of process wastewater to the WWTP (excluding domestic
wastewater, non-contact cooling and boiler blowdown wastewater); contributes a
process waste stream which makes up five (5) percent or more of the average dry
weather hydraulic or organic capacity of the treatment plant;

[...]

by this ordinance or his/her duly authorized representative. 
(51) Suspended solids. The total suspended matter that floats on the surface of, or is
suspended in, water, wastewater, or other liquid, and which is removable by laboratory
filtering. 
(52) Toxic pollutant. One (1) of one hundred twenty-six (126) pollutants, or
combination of those pollutants, listed as toxic in regulations promulgated by the EPA
under the provision of Section 307 (33 U.S.C. 1317) of the Act. 
(53) Treatment plant effluent. Any discharge of pollutants from the WWTP into waters

[...]

if the connection can be made without unreasonable cost to the property owner and
contingent upon the city's ability to provide the required level of service.

(3) Areas zoned or used for industrial or manufacturing purposes or the equivalent for
an existing parcel. Service is available if a water line exists within one mile (five
thousand two hundred eighty (5,280) feet) of the development which is accessible via
easements or rights-of-way.

( 4 ) Newly developed areas zoned for commercial, residential, industrial, and
manufacturing or the equivalent. Service is deemed available if the parcel falls within
the City limits of Lake Wales.